# Work Health and Safety (Work Safety Council Acting Employee Representative) Appointment 2013 (No 2)

### Disallowable instrument DI2013-257

made under the

Work Health and Safety Act 2011, sch 2, s 2.3 (Membership) and Legislation Act 2001, s 209 (Power of appointment includes power to make acting appointment)

### 1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the Work Health and Safety (Work Safety Council Acting Employee Representative) Appointment 2013 (No 2).

## 2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day after notification.

# 3 Appointment

In accordance with section 2.3 (a) of schedule 2 of the *Work Health and Safety Act 2011* and section 209 of the *Legislation Act 2001*, I appoint Mr Lachlan Abrahams as an acting member of the Work Safety Council to represent the interest of employees.

# 4 Term of appointment

The appointment is for a period of 3 years, commencing on the day after notification.

Simon Corbell Minister for Workplace Safety and Industrial Relations 03/10/2013